

9/12/2012

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	12-1611 Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	9/12/2012	
Title:	Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept a donation in the amount of \$250 from US Bank to provide T-shirts for a Saint Paul Youth Teen Golf Tournament.				
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. US Bank Golf Donation Financial Report - 081412.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
9/19/2012	1	Mayor's Office	Sig	ned	

Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept a donation in the amount of \$250 from US Bank to provide T-shirts for a Saint Paul Youth Teen Golf Tournament.

Adopted

WHEREAS, US Bank, located at 1071 Grand Ave, St. Paul, MN 55105, wishes to donate \$250.00 to the Department of Parks and Recreaton to provide t-shirts for a Saint Paul Teen Golf Tournament, held at Highland National golf course; and

WHEREAS, the t-shirts will reflect U.S. Bank credit US Bank as a sponsor; and

WHEREAS, the City believes accepting this donation is a benefit to Saint Paul Parks and Recreation and the teens of Saint Paul by making the t-shirts available at no or reduced cost; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby authorizes the acceptance of this donation in the amount of \$250.00 from US Bank and thanks US Bank for its generous donation.

See Attached Finance Report

1

City Council